I.   FACILITIES MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS

November 11, 2004


A:
Major Projects Report:


(See Attached)

B. Maintenance Work Order Totals 

Work Order Totals for the month of October 1, 2004 – October 31, 2004
Trade Code


Received 
Completed
Incomplete
Voided

Electrical


45

21

22

2
General Maintenance

643

589

43

11
HVAC



25

9

16

0
Locksmith


58

0

57

1
Plumbing


29

13

15

1
YTD Work Order Totals July 1, 2004 – October 31, 2004
Trade Code


Received
Completed
Incomplete
Voided

Electrical


167

96

62

9
General Maintenance

2537

2326

173

38
HVAC



117

75

38

4
Locksmith


311

10

299

2
Plumbing


127

83

40

4
C. Property Damage (Vandalism):

Inclusive to the work order section of this report, are work orders generated by “Vandalism” throughout the district as of October 1, 2004 to October 31, 2004 is $411.32 these are only documented reported incidents.  The estimated YTD cost due to vandalism for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2004 to October 31, 2004 is $1,527.71.
